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Polk TPO
2050 LRTP Draft Capacity Needs

Draft: 06/04/2025

Project ID Roadway From To Description

43A I-4 50th St (Hillsborough Co) SR 570 Widen to 12 Lanes (Express Lanes)
43 I-4 SR 570 West of US 27 Widen to 10 Lanes (Express Lanes)
42 I-4 West of US 27 Osceola County Line Widen to 12 Lanes (Express Lanes)

214 SR 60 County Line Rd US 98 Widen to 6 Lanes
214B SR 60 SR 60 (E Van Fleet Dr) US 27 Widen to 6 Lanes
93A SR 60 CR 630 Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes
2432 SR 25 (US 27) Highlands County Line CR 630A Widen to 6 Lanes
2433 SR 25 (US 27) CR 630A Presidents Drive Widen to 6 Lanes
2435 SR 25 (US 27) Presidents Drive SR 60 Widen to 6 Lanes

1 US 17/98 Clear Springs Mine Rd W Van Fleet Dr Widen to 6 Lanes
300A CPP East Pkwy SR 60 US 17/92 New 4 Lanes Toll Road

30 SR 37 (Florida Ave S) Ariana St Pine St Reduce to 2 Lanes
56A SR 544 (Lucerne Park Rd) Martin Luther King Jr Blvd SR 17 Widen to 4 Lanes
511 SR 570 I-4 SR 540  Widen to 6 Lanes

236A SR 572 (Airport Rd) Drane Field Rd S of Polk Pkwy Widen to 4 Lanes
236C SR 572 (Airport Rd) 1 mile N. of Polk Pkwy US 92 Widen to 4 Lanes
509 US 17/92 (Hinson Ave) Rochelle Ave S 3rd St Widen to 6 Lanes
97C US 17/92 (Hinson Ave) S 3rd St Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes
64 US 92 (New Tampa Hwy) Hillsborough County Line Wabash Ave Widen to 4 Lanes

112 Wabash Ave Ext Harden Blvd Ariana St New 2 Lanes
600 SR 17 (Scenic Hwy) S of Polk Ave Florida Ave Complete Street
89D SR 33 N Tomkow Road Old Polk City Rd Widen to 4 Lanes
601 SR 33 (Massachusetts Ave) Lake Morton Dr Grenada St Complete Street
65 SR 539 (Kathleen Rd) US 92 (Memorial Blvd) I-4 Complete Street
61 SR 540 (Cypress Gardens Blvd) Waterview Way Cypress Garden Rd Complete Street

606 SR 540 (Cypress Gardens Blvd) S 1st St Overlook Dr Complete Street
52 SR 544 (Havendale Blvd) US 92 US 17 Complete Street
62 SR 544 (Lucerne Park Rd) NW Ave T Old Lucerne Park Rd Complete Street
54 SR 549/First St SR 540 (Cypress Gardens Blvd) SR 544 Complete Street

203 SR 655 (Recker Hwy) Spirit Lake Rd/42nd St CR 542 Widen to 4 Lanes
51 SR 659 (Combee Rd) US 98 Hardin Combee Rd Complete Street
35 State Road 544 US 17 SR 549 Widen to 6 Lanes
37 US 17 9th St CR 640 Widen to 6 Lanes

603 US 17 SR 540 (Cypress Gardens Blvd) Motor Poolk Rd Complete Street
45 US 17/92 US 17 Rochelle Ave Complete Street
33 US 92 SR 570 SR 655 Widen to 6 Lanes
63 US 92 (Memorial Blvd) W SR 539 Overpass SR 33 Complete Street

604 US 98 US 92 (Memorial Blvd) I-4 Complete Street
360 US 98 Daughtery Rd Pasco County Line Widen to 4 Lanes

4 US 98 (Bartow Rd) N of Edgewood Dr Main St Widen to 6 Lanes
13 US-27 Backage Rd NW Access Rd Waverly Barn Rd Widen to 4 Lanes
59 CR 542 (Old Tampa Hwy) Clark Rd SR 572/Airport Rd Widen to 4 Lanes

232 CR 542A (Galloway Rd N) US 92 (New Tampa Hwy) CR 35A (Kathleen Rd) Widen to 4 Lanes
31 Ewell Rd County Line Rd SR 37 Widen to 4 Lanes

129 Marigold Ave Poinciana Pkwy CR 580-Johnson Ave Widen to 4 Lanes
5 County Line Rd Drane Field Rd I-4 Widen to 6 Lanes

231 County Line Road Ext Swindell Rd Knights-Station New 2 Lanes
22 CR 547 US 27 US 17/92/CSX Line Widen to 4 Lanes

305 Tillery Rd Ewell Rd US 98 New 2 Lanes
20 Dunson Rd Ext Dunson Rd Meadows Blvd New 2 Lanes

233 Green Road Daughtery Rd Duff Rd Improved 2/4 Lanes
312B North Ridge Trail Four Corners Blvd Sand Mine Rd New 4 Lanes
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Polk TPO
2050 LRTP Draft Capacity Needs

Draft: 06/04/2025

Project ID Roadway From To Description

312A North Ridge Trail Deen Still Rd Four Corners Blvd New 2 Lanes
282 Powerline Rd CR 540 (Waverly Rd) US 17/92 Widen to 4 Lanes
114 Wabash Ave US 92 (Memorial Blvd) 10th St Widen to 4 Lanes
510 Poinciana Pkwy CR 542  Marigold Ave Widen to 4 Lanes
25 Poinciana Pkwy Ext Poinciana Pkwy I-4 New 4 Lanes

285 30th St CR 544 Bates Rd Widen to 4 Lanes
258 Lincoln Ave US 27 Lake Mable Loop Rd Improved 2/4 Lanes
36 Martin Luther King Blvd SR 544 Buckeye Loop Rd Widen to 4 Lanes

156 Banana Rd Connector Park Byrd Rd US 98 New 2 Lanes
212 Bates Rd US 27 US 17 Widen to 4 Lanes

212A Bates Rd Ext US 17 Powerline Rd New 4 Lanes
304 Beacon Rd Harden Blvd Proposed Wabash Ave Ext New 2 Lanes
311 Tradeport Dr Connector Tradeport Dr Walt Williams Rd New 2 Lanes
220 Connector A US 17 SR 60/BNC Phase II New 4 Lanes
223 Coon Lake Rd CR 653 (Rattlesnake Road) Thompson Nursery Rd New 2 Lanes
L5 County Line Backage Rd West Pipkin Rd Medulla Rd New 2 Lanes

136 CR 17A (Chalet Suzanne Rd) US 27 SR 17 Widen to 4 Lanes
7 CR 540 (Waverly Rd) SR 17 (N Scenic Hwy) Lake Mabel Loop Rd New 4 Lanes

57B CR 544 SR 17 CR 546 Widen to 4 Lanes
6 CR 547 Ext Old Polk City Rd US 27 New 2 Lanes

15 CR 547 Ext US 27 CPP New 4 Lanes
500 CR 557 US 17/92 I-4 Widen to 4 Lanes
357 CR 580 Powerline Rd  Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes
218 CR 653 Ext SR 60 Old Bartow Rd New 2 Lanes
602 CR 655 (Rifle Range Rd) Robin Dr US 17 Complete Street
310 Lakeland Park Dr Connector Union Dr Fields BMW New 2 Lanes
CS7 New Clear Springs E-W US 17 CR 559 (80 Foot Rd) New 2 Lanes
327 Cunningham Rd SR 653 (Rattlesnake Road) Thompson Nursery Rd New 2 Lanes
155 D R Bryant Ext Park Byrd Rd US 98 New 2 Lanes
39 Deen Still Rd North Ridge Trail US 27 Widen to 4 Lanes

286 Detour Rd CR 542 (Lake Hatchineha Rd) SR 544 Widen to 4 Lanes
34 Dundee Rd US 27 SR 17 Widen to 4 Lanes

315 Dunson Rd Ext US 27 Buckingham Dr Widen to 4 Lanes
323 FDC Grove Rd US 27 Home Run Blvd Ext New 2 Lanes
L7 Flagler Park Blvd SR 572 (Airport Rd) CR 542 New 4 Lanes

AD4 Gapway Rd CR 655 SR 559 Improved 2 Lanes
213 Gateway Rd County Line Rd SR 570 (Polk Pkwy) New 2 Lanes
298 Gateway Rd Connector Lakeland E-W Connector Rd Braddock Rd New 2 Lanes
318 Grandview Parkway Ext Grandview Pkwy Dunson Rd New 2 Lanes
L4 Hamilton Rd Medulla Rd Drane Field Rd Improved 2 Lanes
L3 Hamilton Rd Ext Drane Field Rd Gateway Blvd Ext New 2 Lanes
L6 Hawthorne Mill Blvd Ewell Rd West Pipkin Rd New 2 Lanes
68 Hinson Ave 30th St Powerline Rd Widen to 4 Lanes

321 Holly Hill Rd Patterson Rd Ernie Caldwell Blvd New 2 Lanes
317 Home Run Blvd Ext Home Run Blvd FDC Grove Rd New 2 Lanes
336 I-4 Crossover Connector Home Run Blvd I-4 Crossover New 2 Lanes
48 I-4 Crossover Rd Waverly Barn Rd Deen Still Rd New 2 Lanes
47 I-4 Crossover Rd FDC Grove Rd NW Access Rd New 2 Lanes

122 Interstate Crossover CR 35A (Kathleen Rd) Mall Hill Dr New 2 Lanes
501 Kathleen Rd Ext Duff Rd US 98 Widen to 4 Lanes
502 Kokomo Rd US 27 Powerline Rd Widen to 4 Lanes
507 Lake Hatchineha Rd US 17 Poinciana Pkwy Widen to 4 Lanes
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Polk TPO
2050 LRTP Draft Capacity Needs

Draft: 06/04/2025

Project ID Roadway From To Description

503 Lake Mabel Loop Rd (E-W) US 17 Farmer Slocum Rd New 2 Lanes
259 Lake Mabel Loop Rd CR 17A N of Johnson Ave New 2 Lanes
504 Lake Marion Creek Rd Marigold Ave Johnson Ave Widen to 4 Lanes
296 Lake Mattie Connector Lake Mattie Rd Old Lake Alfred Rd New 2 Lanes
297 Lake Mattie Connector Adams Barn Rd Lake Mattie Rd Connector New 2 Lanes
132 Lake Wilson Rd CR 54 Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes
505 Lee Jackson Hwy W Bay St Ernie Caldwell Blvd Widen to 4 Lanes
292 Lincoln Ave US 27 Almburg Rd Ext Improved 2/4 Lanes
331 Loma Del Sol Ext Dunson Rd CR 54 New 2 Lanes
58 Mall Hill Rd Ext W Bella Vista St CR 35A (Kathleen Rd) New 2 Lanes
60 Marcum Rd Ext US 98 Duff Rd New 2 Lanes
L9 Medulla Rd Ext West Pipkin Rd Hawthorne Mill Blvd New 2 Lanes

221 Mt Olive Rd Ext Pace Rd Mt Olive Rd New 2 Lanes
217 New Rd Mountain Cutoff Thompson Nursery Rd New 2 Lanes
363 New Silver Development Rd* New E-W Rd US 98 New 2 Lanes
313 North Collector Poitras Rd Polo Park Blvd New 2 Lanes
506 Pine Tree Trail Ernie Caldwell Blvd Ronald Reagan Pkwy Widen to 4 Lanes
154 Pollard Rd Ext CSX ILC Thompson Nursery Rd New 2 Lanes

219C Proposed Clear Springs Rd 1 Proposed Clear Springs 2 Gaskin Rd New 2 Lanes
219A Proposed Clear Springs Rd 2 SR 60 PSC Campus New 2 Lanes
605 Providence Rd SR 539 (Kathleen Rd) Griffin Rd Complete Street
158 Raulerson/D R Bryant Rd CR 35A (Kathleen Rd) Park Byrd Rd Improved 2/4 Lanes
79 Recker Hwy Ext Thornhill Rd Neptune Rd New 4 Lanes
40 Sage Rd Ext Dundee Rd Country Club Rd New 2 Lanes

283 Snell Creek Rd Bates Rd Ext Warner Rd Improved 2/4 Lanes
222 Southern Pollard Rd Ext SR 60 Alturas Loop Rd New 2 Lanes
84 Southside Frontage Rd (I-4) Galloway Rd Memorial Blvd New 2 Lanes

88A Spirit Lake Rd US 17 SR 540 (Winterlake Rd) Widen to 4 Lanes
133 Spirit Lake Rd/42nd St NW SR 655 (Recker Hwy) SR 544 Widen to 4 Lanes
NR4 Tank Rd Student Dr Sand Mine Rd New 2 Lanes
NR5 Tank Rd Bella Cita Blvd Barry Rd New 2 Lanes
230 Thompson Nursery Rd CR 653 (Rattlesnake Rd) US 27 Widen to 4 Lanes
324 Thompson Nursery Rd Ext US 17 CR 653 New 4 Lanes
306 Tillery Rd Crews Lake Dr Crews Lake Road Ext New 2 Lanes
157 Waring Rd Phase II West Pipkin Rd Drane Field Rd Widen to 4 Lanes
316 Waverly Barn Rd North Ridge Trail US 27 Widen to 4 Lanes
41 Lake Hamilton Dr Connector Lake Hamilton Dr SR 544 New 2 Lanes
L2 Williams South Loop University Blvd Gateway Rd Connector New 2 Lanes
L1 Williams South Loop Connector Williams South Loop Rd Williams South Loop Rd New 2 Lanes

326 Willowbrook Connector Lucerne Park Rd Ave T/NE Buckeye Loop New 2 Lanes
225 Yaroborough Lane Ext Crews Lake Dr Tillery Rd New 2 Lanes
607 Lake Miriam Dr SR 37 Cleveland Heights Blvd Complete Street
608 10th St SR 539 (Kathleen Rd) US 98 Complete Street
609 Drane Field Rd County Line Rd Airport Rd Complete Street
610 SR 600 (George Jenkins Blvd) Wabash Ave Bonnet Springs Blvd Complete Street
611 SR 563 (MLK Ave) SR 539 (Kathleen Rd) US 92 Complete Street
612 SR 700 (N Lake Parker Ave) US 98 US 92 Complete Street
613 Edgewood Dr Lakeland Highlands Rd US 98 Complete Street
LA2 Adams Barn Rd SR 559 Adams Barn Rd Improved 2 Lanes
NR1 Sand Mine Rd Sand Mine Rd Polk Line/Westside Blvd New 2 Lanes

* Alignment to be determined
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Polk TPO

2050 LRTP Draft High Priority Needs
Draft: 06/04/2025

Project ID Roadway From To Description

43A I-4 50th St (Hillsborough Co) SR 570 Widen to 12 Lanes (Express Lanes)

43 I-4 SR 570 West of US 27 Widen to 10 Lanes (Express Lanes)

42 I-4 West of US 27 Osceola County Line Widen to 12 Lanes (Express Lanes)

214B SR 60 CPP West US 27 Widen to 6 Lanes

93A SR 60 CR 630 Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes

300A CPP East Pkwy SR 60 US 17/92 New 4 Lanes Toll Road

56A SR 544 (Lucerne Park Rd) Martin Luther King Jr Blvd SR 17 Widen to 4 Lanes

203 SR 655 (Recker Hwy) Spirit lake Rd/42nd St CR 542 Widen to 4 Lanes

97C US 17/92 (Hinson Ave) S 3rd St Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes

112 Wabash Ave Ext Harden Blvd Ariana St New 2 Lanes

4 US 98 (Bartow Rd) N of Edgewood Dr Main St Widen to 6 Lanes

13 US-27 Backage Rd (WEST) NW Access Rd Waverly Barn Rd Widen to 4 Lanes

232 CR 542A (Galloway Rd N) US 92 (New Tampa Hwy) CR 35A (Kathleen Rd) Widen to 4 Lanes

31 Ewell Rd County Line Rd SR 37 Widen to 4 Lanes

129 Marigold Ave Poinciana Pkwy CR 580-Johnson Ave Widen to 4 Lanes

5 County Line Rd Old Tampa Hwy I-4 Widen to 6 Lanes

22 CR 547 US 27 US 17/92/CSX Line Widen to 4 Lanes

20 Dunson Rd Ext Dunson Rd Meadows Blvd New 2 Lanes

312B North Ridge Trail Four Corners Blvd Sand Mine Rd New 4 Lanes

312A North Ridge Trail Deen Still Rd Four Corners Blvd New 2 Lanes

282 Powerline Rd CR 540 (Waverly Rd) US 17/92 Widen to 4 Lanes

212 Bates Rd US 27 US 17 Widen to 4 Lanes

212A Bates Rd Ext US 17 Powerline Rd New 4 Lanes

136 CR 17A (Chalet Suzanne Rd) US 27 SR 17 Widen to 4 Lanes

57B CR 544 SR 17 CR 546 Widen to 4 Lanes

6 CR 547 Ext Old Polk City Rd US 27 New 2 Lanes

15 CR 547 Ext US 27 CPP New 4 Lanes

500 CR 557 US 17/92 I-4 Widen to 4 Lanes

357 CR 580 Powerline Rd  Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes

39 Deen Still Rd North Ridge Trail US 27 Widen to 4 Lanes

323 FDC Grove Rd US 27 Home Run Blvd Ext New 2 Lanes

318 Grandview Pkwy Ext Grandview Parkway Dunson Rd New 2 Lanes

321 Holly Hill Rd Patterson Road Ernie Caldwell Blvd New 2 Lanes

317 Home Run Blvd Ext Home Run Blvd FDC Grove Rd New 2 Lanes

48 I-4 Crossover Rd Waverly Barn Rd Deen Still Rd New 2 Lanes

47 I-4 Crossover Rd FDC Grove Rd NW Access Rd New 2 Lanes

501 Kathleen Road Ext Duff Rd US 98 Widen to 4 Lanes

502 Kokomo Rd US 27 Powerline Rd Widen to 4 Lanes

503 Lake Mabel Loop Rd (E-W) US 17 Farmer Slocum Rd New 2 Lanes

504 Lake Marion Creek Rd Marigold Ave Johnson Ave Widen to 4 Lanes

132 Lake Wilson Rd CR 54 Osceola County Line Widen to 4 Lanes

505 Lee Jackson Hwy W Bay St Ernie Caldwell Blvd Widen to 4 Lanes

60 Marcum Rd Ext US 98 Duff Rd New 2 Lanes

506 Pine Tree Trail Ernie Caldwell Blvd Rondald Reagan Pkwy Widen to 4 Lanes

88A Spirit Lake Rd US 17 SR 540 (Winterlake Rd) Widen to 4 Lanes

NR4 Tank Rd Student Dr Sand Mine Rd New 2 Lanes

NR5 Tank Rd Bella Cita Blvd Barry Road New 2 Lanes

230 Thompson Nursery Rd CR 653 (Rattlesnake Rd) US 27 Widen to 4 Lanes
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Polk TPO

2050 LRTP Draft High Priority Needs
Draft: 06/04/2025

Project ID Roadway From To Description

324 Thompson Nursery Rd Ext US 17 CR 653 New 4 Lanes

316 Waverly Barn Rd North Ridge Trail US 27 Widen to 4 Lanes
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